503761315 03/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3807962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TCW SPECIAL SITUATIONS, LLC	03/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFELINE NUTRACEUTICALS CORPORATION,	
Street Address:	9785 SOUTH MONROE STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	SANDY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7241461	
Patent Number:	7384655	
Patent Number:	7579026	
Patent Number:	7923045	
Patent Number:	8221805	
Patent Number:	8435574	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-340-2600

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 1500

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHERINE BENTON

SIGNATURE: /Katherine Benton/

DATE SIGNED: 03/30/2016

PATENT REEL: 038141 FRAME: 0346

Total Attachments: 3

source=LifeVantage - Patent Release#page1.tif

source=LifeVantage - Patent Release#page2.tif

source=LifeVantage - Patent Release#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038141 FRAME: 0347 **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is made

as of this 30th day of March, 2016, by TCW SPECIAL SITUATIONS, LLC, as Collateral Agent

("Agent"), in favor of LIFELINE NUTRACEUTICALS CORPORATION, a Colorado

corporation (the "Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of March 30, 2016 by and

between Agent, the Company and the other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the patents listed on Schedule I attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security - - Patents dated October 18, 2013, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

December 24, 2013 at Reel/Frame 031869/0158.

[Signature Page Follows]

7624062v1 3/30/2016 1:00 PM 7129.004

PATENT

REEL: 038141 FRAME: 0348

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

TCW SPECIAL SITUATIONS, LLC, as Collateral

Agent

By: ____

Name: Suzanne Grosso

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

TITLE	PATENT NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Compositions for alleviating	7241461	7/10/07
inflammation and oxidative stress		
in a mammal		
Preparation of compositions to	7384655	6/10/08
alleviate inflammation and		
oxidative stress in a mammal		
Methods for enhancing antioxidant	7579026	8/25/09
enzyme activity and reducing c-		
reactive protein levels		
Compositions for alleviating	7923045	4/12/11
inflammation and oxidative stress		
in a mammal		
Compositions for alleviating	8221805	7/17/12
inflammation and oxidative stress		
in a mammal		
Compositions for alleviating	8435574	5/7/13
inflammation and oxidative stress		
in a mammal		

RECORDED: 03/30/2016

PATENT REEL: 038141 FRAME: 0350